
 

 

HUNT VALLEY, MARYLAND 

 

All Deborah A Coleman 
Associate Managing Director 

410.891.4185 dacoleman@burns-wilcox.com  

Commercial/UW Robert Daeschner 
New Business Underwriter / Team Lead 

410.891.4202 rmdaeschner@burns-wilcox.com  

Commercial/UW Patrice Hieronymus 
Associate Underwriter / Daeschner Team 

410.891.4187 pthieronymus@burns-wilcox.com  

Commercial/UW Michael McCabe 
Associate Underwriter / Daeschner Team 

410.891.2953 mjmccabe@burns-wilcox.com  

Commercial/UW Nathan Durden 
New Business Underwriter / Team Lead 

410.891.4188 nedurden@burns-wilcox.com  

Commercial/UW Kevin Zeiler 
Associate Underwriter / Durden Team 

410.891.4195 kmzeiler@burns-wilcox.com  

Commercial/UW Alexis Stuber 
Associate Underwriter / Durden Team 

410.891.2959 amstuber@burns-wilcox.com  

Professional/UW Jesse Mitchell  
Broker / Team Lead 

410.891.4196 jjmitchell@burns-wilcox.com  

Professional/UW Dylan Dunne 
Assistant Underwriter / Mitchell Team 

410.891.4189 dwdunne@burns-wilcox.com  

Personal/UW Stephanie Sullivan 
New Business Underwriter / Team Lead 

410.891.4197 sasullivan@burns-wilcox.com  

Personal/UW Dan Bos 
Associate Underwriter / Sullivan Team 

410.891.2972 dbos@burns-wilcox.com  

Personal/UW Marquel Jackson 
New Business Underwriter / Team Lead 

410.891.2954 mtjackson@burns-wilcox.com  

Personal/UW Vera Britt 
Associate Underwriter / Jackson Team 

410.891.4190 vybritt@burns-wilcox.com  
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